(R-87-1537)
o
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 267714

ADOPTED ON FEB17 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 1, dated November 28, 1986, heretofore filed

- p
with the City Clerk of said City as Document Nb. 261?14 ’

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and CAL-SOUTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC., said contract having
been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. RR-265659, be and the same is hereby approved; and the
changes therein set forth, amounting to a net decrease in the
contract price of $29,492.85, be and the same are hereby

approved.
APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy Lity Attorney

By

TB:js:823.5
01/30/87
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-87-1537
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

o445



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on FEB 1 7 1987

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCanty
Celia Ballesteros

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev 12-868)

~
=
w

B\EQE\QDE‘\&Q ‘
0oOoooo0oo

Nays Not Present Ineligible

DDDDDQDDD
oOoooooogd

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

..........................................................................................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

.................

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

ResolutioR_\267'?14 FEB 17 1987

Number AN Adopted

01116



ca11%7



